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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current

Month

5,400

5,174

3,259

230

33,198

27,569

$12,539,308

$455

2,088

15.1

28.9

1,780

700

271

62

1,540

375

Previous
Month

3,368

3,191

2,468

222

32,185

27,752

$12,908,835

$465

2,219

15.1

28.5

1,513

751

137

30

1,247

342

Month Ending : June 30, 2024

Year
Ago

5,874

5,682

3,827

299

29,958

25,353

$11,014,858

5434

1,880

14.0

24.8

1,673

539

169

52

2,523

656

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
60.3% -8.1%
62.1% -8.9%
32.1% -14.8%
3.6% -23.1%
3.1% 10.8%
-0.7% 8.7%
-2.9% 13.8%
-2.2% 4.7%
-5.9% 11.1%
0.3% 8.2%
1.4% 16.5%
17.6% 6.4%
-6.8% 29.9%
97.8% 60.4%
106.7% 19.2%
23.5% -39.0%
9.6% -42.8%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2024

30,645

28,878

20,283

1,760

278,052

242,817

$112,915,661

$465

16,801

15.1

28.9

15,545

4,437

689

178

8,655

2,245

2023

29,053

27,860

20,288

1,866

249,330

217,470

$96,967,669

$446

14,375

14.0

24.8

14,857

3,433

778

206

10,005

2,559
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