

Monthly Update of Claims Activity Month Ending : June 30, 2024

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percen Previous Month	t Change Year Ago		Year to Date 2024 2023	
Initial Claims Processed	5,400	3,368	5,874	60.3%	-8.1%	30,645	29,053	
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	5,174	3,191	5,682	62.1%	-8.9%	28,878	27,860	
	-) -							
Monetary Determinations	3,259	2,468	3,827	32.1%	-14.8%	20,283	20,288	
Monetary Ineligible	230	222	299	3.6%	-23.1%	1,760	1,866	
Weeks Claimed	33,198	32,185	29,958	3.1%	10.8%	278,052	249,330	
Number of Payments	27,569	27,752	25,353	-0.7%	8.7%	242,817	217,470	
Amount of Payments	\$12,539,308	\$12,908,835	\$11,014,858	-2.9%	13.8%	\$112,915,661	\$96,967,669	
Average Payment	\$455	\$465	\$434	-2.2%	4.7%	\$465	\$446	
Partial Payments	2,088	2,219	1,880	-5.9%	11.1%	16,801	14,375	
Average Duration (12 Months)	15.1	15.1	14.0	0.3%	8.2%	15.1	14.0	
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	28.9	28.5	24.8	1.4%	16.5%	28.9	24.8	
First Payments	1,780	1,513	1,673	17.6%	6.4%	15,545	14,857	
Final Payments	700	751	539	-6.8%	29.9%	4,437	3,433	
Workshare Initial Claims	271	137	169	97.8%	60.4%	689	778	
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	62	30	52	106.7%	19.2%	178	206	
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,540	1,247	2,523	23.5%	-39.0%	8,655	10,005	
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	375	342	656	9.6%	-42.8%	2,245	2,559	

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

a product of Labor Market information